

ARKANSAS SENATE
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 776

"CONCERNING JUVENILES, THE JUVENILE CODE, AND JUVENILE JUSTICE."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 776.

Amend Senate Bill No. 776 as originally introduced:

Page 4, line 20 add:

"(d) If a child has a pending case in the circuit court, a parent who files consent under subsection (b) of this section shall immediately notify the circuit court, all parties, and attorneys to the pending case."

AND

Page 4, delete line 29 and substitute "(2) "Abandonment" means ~~the failure of the parent to provide~~"

AND

Page 4, delete line 36 and substitute "(A) Failure of the parent to provide reasonable support and to maintain regular"

AND

Page 5, delete line 5 and substitute "(B) An articulated intent to forego parental"

AND

Page 14, line 32, delete "time the" and substitute "time of the birth of a"

AND

Page 14, line 33, delete "child is born, indicates" and insert "child,"

AND

Page 17, line 28, delete "or assault" and substitute ~~"or assault"~~

AND



Page 18, line 12, delete “offender” and substitute “offender under § 9-27-356”

AND

Page 18, line 13, delete “§ 9-27-356” and substitute “~~§ 9-27-356~~ § 9-27-309”

AND

Page 19, line 6, delete “voyeurism; or” and substitute “voyeurism.”

AND

Page 22, line 3, delete “and” and substitute “or”

AND

Page 22, line 16, delete “instruction” and substitute “instruction,”

AND

Page 22, delete line 17 and substitute “~~or~~ treatment, or is working at least eighty (80) hours a month towards self-sufficiency to receive independent living or transitional services;”

AND

Page 27, line 6, delete “superintendent” and substitute “superintendent and principal”

AND

Page 27 line 12, delete ““superintendent” and substitute “superintendent and principal”

AND

Page 27, delete lines 13 through 23 and substitute:

“(3) The superintendent or principal shall provide verbal notification only to school officials who are necessary to implement the safety plan as ordered by the court to ensure student safety. This verbal notification may only be provided to assistant principals, counselors, and the school employee who is primarily responsible for the juvenile learning environment where the juvenile is currently enrolled, and bus drivers if applicable.

“(4) Any school officials that receive a court order and safety plan or information concerning the court order and safety plan shall:

“(A) Keep the information confidential, and shall sign a statement not to disclose the information concerning the court order and safety plan that shall be kept by the superintendent or principal along with the court order and safety plan;”

AND

Page 27, line 28, delete "as it existed on January 1, 2009"

AND

Page 27, line 32, delete "as it existed on"

AND

Page 27, line 33, delete "January 1, 2009"

AND

Page 32, line 25, delete "as follows;" and substitute "."

AND

Page 32, line 29, delete "division" and substitute "Division of Youth Services"

AND

Page 36, line 11 delete ";" and substitute "."

AND

Page 36, line 18, delete "not" and substitute "no"

AND

Page 36, line 19, delete ";" and substitute "."

AND

Page 38, line 3, delete "(6)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 38, line 29, delete "SECTION 18." and substitute "SECTION 19."

AND

Page 39, line 7, delete "SECTION 19." and substitute "SECTION 20."

AND

Page 41, line 33, delete "SECTION 20." and substitute "SECTION 21."

AND

Page 42, line 26, delete "SECTION 21." and substitute "SECTION 22."

AND

Page 45, line 1, delete "SECTION 22." and substitute "SECTION 23."

AND

Page 45, line 7, delete "SECTION 23." and substitute "SECTION 24."

AND

Page 45, line 19, delete "SECTION 24." and substitute "SECTION 25."

AND

Page 46, line 7, delete "an" and substitute "the"

AND

Page 46, line 23, delete "SECTION 25." and substitute "SECTION 26."

AND

Page 47, delete lines 3 and 4 and substitute:

"(b)(1) The court shall conduct and complete a no reunification hearing within fifty (50) days of the date of written

AND

Page 48, delete lines 4 and 5 and substitute:

"(30) days unless permanency for the juvenile has been achieved"

AND

Page 48, line 13, delete "SECTION 26." and substitute "SECTION 27."

AND

Page 50, line 11, delete "§ 9-27-358" and substitute "§ 9-27-363"

AND

Page 50, line 19, delete "SECTION 27." and substitute "SECTION 28."

AND

Page 50, line 26, delete "SECTION 28." and substitute "SECTION 29."

AND

Page 50, line 35, delete "SECTION 29." and substitute "SECTION 30."

AND

Page 51, line 15, delete "is" and substitute "shall be"

AND

Page 51, line 27, delete "SECTION 30." and substitute "SECTION 31."

AND

Page 52, line 16, delete "officers" and substitute "officers, subject to state funding"

AND

Page 52, line 19, delete "SECTION 31." and substitute "SECTION 32."

AND

Page 53, line 8, delete "officers" and substitute "officers, subject to state funding"

AND

Page 53, line 11, delete "SECTION 32." and substitute "SECTION 33."

AND

Page 54, line 12, delete "SECTION 33." and substitute "SECTION 34."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Madison

BPG/BCS - 03-10-2009 16:23

BPG284

Secretary